97831

<u>CK</u>

B9 MAR 9

FORM No. 721-QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate). MTC-70857 P QUITCLAIM DEED

Vol. mrg_Page 3985 @

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WILLIAM HUGH BENSON, aka William H. Benson, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/8 INTEREST , hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto..... DEBORAH L. RODGERS hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest

in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any-

> See legal description as it appears on the reverse of this deed.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.to..clear..title. [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which).⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽¹⁾, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this DC day of Machine, 1989: if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by Millian H. Benson

order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING

THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE AP COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY	PROPRIATE CITY (
STATE OF WRECON, California)	STATE OF OREGON-E	ounty of) 55
County of Sacramento) SS.	<u>51 X1 2 01 - 01 - 01 - 01 - 01 - 01 - 01 - 0</u>		
March 3			a	and
Personally appeared the above named	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
William H. Benson ******	****		one for the other, did say	
*******			president ar	
	\triangle .		secretary of	
and acknowledged the foreg	oing instru-			, a corporation,
ment to be his voluntary a		and that the seal affixed	to the foregoing instrumer hat said instrument was si	it is the corporate seal
Before mer / ()	h	half of said corporation b	y authority of its board of	directors; and each of
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	Lell -	the m acknowledged said Before me:	instrument to be its vol	untary act and deed.
Notary Public for Oregon				(SEAL)
My commission expires:		Notary Public for Oregon	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
July 20,1992		My commission expires:		Ilf executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)
	HANNELSTEIN TUTIE ZITANE DUE			
William H. Benson 38,25 Moonbeam & Sacramento CA 95627	PRINCIPAL	I DAVIS IC CALIFORNIA LITTLE IN TO COUNTY	STATE OF OREGO	ss.
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ASAR	Commission Expires	10, 1992		the within instru-
Deborah L. Rodgers	Self Street of the State	MAR CHARTER CONTRACTOR	ment was received	
2432 Orchard			day of	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601			at	M., and recorded
	55		in book/reel/volume	Noon
After recording return to: GRANIEE		FOR RECORDER'S USE	pageor as	
			instrument/microfile	\
		••••••	Record of Deeds of	said county.
NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP			Witness my	hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address GRANTEE			County affixed.	
	· .		NAME	TITLE
			By	Deputy

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

3986

ु २१

WHO HE INVESTIGATION

All that portion of Lot 21, Block 125, MILLS ADDITIONS TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as

Beginning at the most Westerly corner of said Lot 21; thence Northeasterly along the Southerly line of Orchard Avenue, 42.5 feet to the angle in the street line; thence Easterly along the street line 3.3 feet to the true point of beginning of this description, being also the corner of Lot decaded to E. M. Chilcote and D. M. Smith by deed recorded in book 133 at page 13; thence to the right at an by deed recorded in book 133 at page 13; thence to the right at an angle of 70 degrees 8' with the Southerly line of Orchard Avenue, 66.4 feet to the Southwesterly line of said Lot 21; thence Southeasterly along said line of Lot 21, 16.7 feet, more or less, to the most Southerly corner of tract deeded to Duvall KcKinney, et ux., by deed recorded in said Record Book 128 at page 519; thence Northerly along the Factorly line of said last mentioned tract 38.3 feet to a point: the Easterly line of said last mentioned tract 38.3 feet to a point; thence Northwesterly along the said East line of last mentioned tract 36.4 feet to the Southerly line of Orchard Avenue; thence West along said line of Orchard Avenue 36.7 feet to the true point of beginning, all according to the subdivision plat of said Block 125, Mills Addition.

Tax Account No: 3809 033AD 02200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

of	or record at rec March	A.D., 19 89 at 12:26	8th	
FEE	\$13.00	Deeds OF Page 3985	M89	day ,
		By Quelline Much	also.	

مرد

SS.